DRD.

2003-0374
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 03-12-4
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. One (1) - Final for Parish Project
No. P990504, Boufte Drainage Improvements, to balance
contractual quantities with actual job quantities
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 03-6-12, adopted June 16, 2003, by the St. Charles Parish
Council awarded construction of Parish Froject No. P990504, Boutie
Drainage Improvements, to Fleming Construction Co., Inc. for the amount
of $319,809.00; and,
WHEREAS, the project was completed by Fleming Construction Co., Inc. for $3672.92
under the onginal Contract Price of $319,809.00; and,
WHEREAS, the project was completed by Fleming Construction Co., [nc. nine (9) days
ahead of the original completion date of November 12, 2003, and,
WHEREAS, Change Order No. One (1) — Final 1s necessary to close out the
construction contract with Fleming Construction Co., Inc. for Pansh Project
No. P920504, Boutte Drainage Improvements.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION |. That Change Order No. One (1) - Final to the contract for Parish
Project No. P930504, Boutte Drainage Improvements, to offer a contract credit total of
$3672.92 and a decrease in contract time of nine (9) days to St. Charles Parish is
hereby approved.

SECTION ll. That the Parish President is hereby authonzed to execute said
Change Order.

The foregoing cordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: FAUCHEUX, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMNT, BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, HILAIRE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 1St day of December | 2003,
to become effective five (5) days after publlcatlon in the Official Journal

CHAIRMAN: M

SECRETARY z/ﬁﬁﬁu W RECORDED IN THE ;
DLVD/PARISH FRESIDENT. toe &, H003 CLERK OF CSOTUHC'!H?;FLI%SE PARSH
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: 0N J2-3-03

PARISH PRESIDENT- A»éflwﬁﬁ CO _é;;_ s ASENTRYNO. 9037 .
RETD/SECRETARY.,  Ltcesn fith Wj IN MORTRAGRE /CONVEYANCE BOOK

AT. ) /0 A RECDEY. 857 NO._ Q%3 o0 Gy



CROV 12 ZE
1
L Lo
CHANGE ORDER TR ] ’
b— - No 1- Final
DATE OF ISSUANCE 5-Nov-03 EFFECTIVE DATE 5-Nov-03
OWNER  St. Charles Parish (SCP) Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Flerming Construction Go., Inc
Contract: Boutte Drainage Impraovements
Project Bouite Drainage Improvements
OWNER's Confract No. P990504 ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A
ENGINEER Barowka & Bonura Engineers and Consultants, LLC
You are directed ta make the following changes i the Contract Documents.
Description See Attachment 1 - Final Contract Quantities
Reason for Change Order: Balance contract pay items to reflect aclual tems installed
Attachmenls: (List documents supporting change) See Attachment 1 - Final Contract Quantities
CHANGE IM CONTRAGT PRIGE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Onginal Gontract Price. Onginal Contract Times.

Substantlal Complebion MNovember 12. 2003

5316,809 00 Ready lor final payment: December 27. 2003
{days qr dates)
Net ngeeasa (decrease) lrom pravious Change Orders Net ahange from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
Ne O0to Ne. O N, O
Substantial Cempletion a
£0.00 Ready for final payment [v]
_ {cays)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prae to this Change Ordor

Substantal Completion Navember 12, 2003
5319 809.00 Ready for final payment Dacomber 27, 2002

(
Net moreass (decrocase) of thig Change Order

days or dates)

Net inerease (decrease) this Change Order

Substantial Complehon: L2]]
(53,672 92) Ready for final payment. 2N
(days)
Cantract price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders.
Substantiml Cormpletion. Novembcr 3. 2003
5316,1356.08 Ready for fimal payment December 18, 2003

(

RECOMMENDED: F’[qVED / ACC PT,
By (7 %f’}f’ﬂ.—{-f_._. _ s
INEER (AU

EN thortzed Signature) OWNER (Aulhorized Slgna%ure) CDN ACTO

days or datas)

W_mﬁzcd %re)

Diter 200/ D7 Date: /d;/-?/ P e Date: // //_&3

EJCDC 1910-8-B'(1986 Edihon)

Pruparad by tha Crgimwr i Jewt Saniract Gocuments Cormmiites and endorsod ly Tl A secialed General Contrea of Amarica and iy Cunatruation Speciicanors il



Z 1o | abeg reug-1 -oN Japio sBusyn

00'002'S$  0COLPPZS O0'EeS'EbY 8009E'8SE  BO'9EL9LES

ZB'TLI'CY- 00'608'6LEYS s|ejoL
_ | o0'EL0'81 00£26'9% | 00 L DOEL0'8IE- | 00L goooo'ses | 1 [00°D00'STS ST SWALI FHNLONLSYHANI 31900T1Ed 42
00°0842% 00°0% 000 0o 09L'zs- 00 z- 00'092'ZS z 00°088" 1S Y3 JIOHNYN Hamas 92
00'008'M ¢ [ 00°0% 00°0 | DO0O8'0LS-  00OVE-  OO'ODBOLS  OP2 ODGKE 41 0> HIMIS ALIAYHD 8 92
0000S°ALS  OD'L 00 0% 000 | 00°00S'/1S b goaos'2rg | 81 J1¥D3A2INTS 92
| 00OVOES  OOEE 00'0% 000 00 0P0'ES 8¢ 0008% AD JLYOIHDDY LNV Dl4dvdL 62
7 _ 00'00e'es ororg'is 00 ML 00 00E'ES o00E | 0D'OLS'ES Iy [O0OLLS AD ASHNOD ASYI [ 88Y1D #2
| 00002°58 gooog'sy ool 00 00Z2'6% ook w3 LeNray IMTEaLYam 0l BES
00 00254 o0og 000 opoozg'ss- [ oo't- 00 002'SS L 0000258 ¥3 LNYHOAH 34 I0V1d3d €2
00 005'¢S 00 0% 000 | 00 005'€S- 00 b~ 00'005'ES L©  0000s'es ¥3 LSNrgy INTHILYmM.e 22
0O000'at 0oe 00 0% 000 00°000°84 z 00 000'+$ ¥3 LSNray ANTH3ivmM.E 12
© 0O000'LS | 00'0% 000 00°000° L%~ 00 OF- 0 000" L$ oF  004GZ% °H AOHINOD DId4vdl 02
aoaoe'zg [ ool 00 0% 000 | ODOOE'ZS } |0000E'eS g7 LNDAY1 6l
00'000'als OO'L 00°0% 0o 00 000'01% l 00°0000LS S NOLLYZIIg0ow 2l
00 QG LS _ 00 0% 000 00'051'Lg- o0 - 00 051°LS L 00'0GL LS | avy13LIS Lo3rodd  4i
OO°DOS'ES 0L 0008 oo 00'005'c% L 00°00s'cY S d3ivm 9l
2143 'ONIgIAS ‘'ONISSTHT ‘JdNNYETD
| 0oseils ool 00 0% 000 | DO'SZLNE I 0052215 g7 SAAYOIIHHYE T SNOIS JWAL G
00 S6F'LS 0004688 [ 00'8EL 00'S6F'LS 00’z 00 SLF' LS GLL 00593 N.L ISHNOD HAANIE LTYHASY ¥
[ [ 00 0LF'ZS | 00'0:94%  00'8LL 00'0LF'ES 00'8e 00'002'S% 0g (00983 NL ASHNOD ONIEYIM LTYHdSY €L
90°GR0'6ZS  BO'BOG'ZFS  99°BLIY  BOGEE'BES 89'G8L  QOPS9'CLS €88 00'BES AS SAYMIATHG ILTHINCD 2l
00°099% [ 00°0% 000 00°099%- 00 - 00'099% 4 00'G9L% G| S1FINI O L1
HO SNISYE HOLYD 'STIOHNYW LSNray
00°D06'9¢ O0E 00 0% 000 00°006°9% £ 00'00E'ES v3 18¥03Hd W0E X W08 NISY HOLwD 01
000sg'ss  00¢E [ o000% 000 00°052°5% € 00054 1% ¥3 LSVOTHd WF2 X WFZ NISYE HOLYD 6
0Uoo¥'Ps 00E 00'0% 000 00°00¥'v$ Z 00'002'25H %3 Z0g0 NISYE HOlYD 8
[ 00000'¥S | 00000'6 S 006 00000'%8 | 00 [ 00000'%l$ L [o0000'Cs v3 LO-90 NISYE HO1¥D £
00 005'5% 00 005'58  O0'L 00 00G'S%- 00 L- 00000 L LS Zz  000O05'Ss b E X004 LoNdnos 9
00 05E'61% ﬁ 00°0% 000 00 0SE'6L%-  00SZg- DO'0SE'6LS g7 00°5Es% 47 HOWY dOY.2fL 82X .81 §
| 00'000'8LE  ODOVZOELS  00°8Z9L  OO'DOO'BLE 00°GZZ OOOFZ'ZLLE | EOFL  00°08% 47 dod.F8 ¥
00SZLLLE  00°S4L | 0003 000 oosesL s 164l 0029% A7 dod.81 €
00°046'P% | O0'LL 00'0% 000 00" DL6FS LE oonig g 347 dod .51 2
orono'ys ool 00'0% 000 00 000 FS L 00 000°FS S SNOILONHLSE0 |
% AN STUNLOMALS IAOKWIY
SUCIMPPY SUCKS|a[] SI9sesloa(] SOSEalIU| 1500 | Auent 1500 Apueng 1500 fjent @1 1un Hun uondiiasa "op way|

oleq 0} |B10], | "OoN Japlp ebueys [ 1oenuon reuBup

SLNIWIAOHdWI IDVHNIVHEA A LLNOE ‘POS066d ON LOArCHd HSIHYd HOd | # HIAHO IDNYHI
SAONYHI 40 NOILAIMISEHT - | LINFWHIYLLY



7 Jo g afieg |euid-| on Jepig eBueyd

Z6'Ti9ES HSMYd S3TdY¥HD LS
Ol La3ds 9NILINS3d T¥LCL

po'2Z6'9s pasn
SWa) 2JNJaNJJSEIU] JO UDljeso(sy [B)0L

Ll

00° 009" 1§ A | 00"008% 73 spelf (/g
paantdn 1oa0 0} wiseq Uopes Bunsixe asigy

0U'00F' LS Z 00'004% ¥l  auy UBIp yu-pg Bugsixe ojul 10-g0 MRU NG J4Z
| \

000081 b 0O00E' LS S SaIIMN UM SIOIU0D o) snp juswisnipe  84Z
al| Jajem Your- | Loy sBuIny [eucippy

orgrL'ed- E OUerL'es- $1 dou Jo pesisu| adid oad Bumwoje lojIpald  PLE

00°008'e5 I 00'005'eS S B[N Uk S131JUCT O) enp Jsulsnipe  27Z
aU| J2BM LoUI- g 1o} sBUNY [euon| PRy

00°000° L3 L 00°000'1% 81 ufig go UBUlBW pUe RIsU]  q9ZZ

0052814 L 00°GL8°1S 51 ABaing uononusuocald (2180 elZ

1500 Apyuenp  ssaudiun wun uonduasaqg "oN wa)|

SIL8)] SINJONJISENYL] JO UolED0)aY - 22 'ON Way jo fewwnsg
S1INIWIADHSWI IDYNIPHT 3LLNOT 'FO5066d 'CON L0Ar0Ad HSIMYd H0d L # 430H0 IONVHD
{panunuod) SAONYHD 40 NOILJIMSS3d - L INFWHDOVLLY



